2017 St. Francis XC Invitational - Women's Race

Race Date
September 01, 2017 Final Team Results
Women
Women's 5K
Class - 1 Cross Country Invitational
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - U. of Chicago Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):36 Average Time: 18:21.9
1 2426 Khia Kurtenbach JR 2 2 17:37.1 17:37.1 0:00.0
2 2422 Kelsey Dunn SR 6 8 18:26.3 36:03.4 0:49.2
3 2421 Claire Costelloe SR 8 16 18:30.1 54:33.5 0:53.0
4 2419 Claire Brockway SO 9 25 18:31.2  1:13:04.8 0:54.1
5 2423 Emma Dyer FR 11 36 18:44.8  1:31:49.6 1:.07.7
6 2428 Emily Schmitt FR (12) (48) 18:55.8  1:50:45.5 1:18.7
7 2429 Abigail Shoemaker FR (13) (61) 19:05.2  2:09:50.7 1:28.1
8 2433 Megan Verner-Crist SR More Than 7 19:10.8 2:29:01.6 1:33.7
9 2432 Zoe Smith FR More Than 7 19:28.4  2:48:30.0 1:51.3
10 2431 Sophia Smith FR More Than 7 19:409  3:08:11.0 2:03.8
11 2430 Shelby Smith SO More Than 7 20:27.7  3:28:38.7 2:50.6
Team - Trinity Christian Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):65 Average Time: 19:05.9
1 2403 Megan DeWeerd JR 1 1 17:34.3 17:34.3 0:00.0
2 2412 April Van Ryn FR 4 5 17:55.4 35:29.8 0:21.0
3 2411 Nicole Syverson JR 15 20 19:24.5 54:54.3 1:50.1
4 2405 Hope Fathman JR 20 40 19:41.9  1:14:36.3 2:07.5
5 2413 Mikayla VanLaan SO 25 65 20:53.6  1:35:29.9 3:19.2
6 2407 Corrie Jacobi SO (33) (98) 21:21.9 1:56:51.9 3:47.5
7 2404 Indre Dukauskas FR (46) (144) 23:09.4  2:20:01.3 5:35.0
8 2406 Brittany Hoekman SO More Than 7 23:10.4 2:43:11.8 5:36.0
9 2408 Barbara McAndrews FR More Than 7 23:15.1  3:06:26.9 5:40.7
Team - St. Francis (lll.) Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places):66 Average Time: 19:05.2
1 2394 Taylor Conroy SO 7 7 18:28.4 18:28.4 0:00.0
2 2396 Catherine Crosson SR 10 17 18:39.1 37:07.6 0:10.7
3 2398 Celine Espinoza SR 14 31 19:14.1 56:21.7 0:45.6
4 2392 Sabrina Baftiri FR 17 48 19:31.8  1:15:53.6 1:03.4
5 2402 Bre Rodriguez SO 18 66 19:32.6  1:35:26.3 1:04.2
6 2397 Stephanie Cruz SO (22) (87) 20:13.4  1:55:39.8 1:45.0
7 2395 Laisha Corona FR (22) (109) 20:14.4  2:15:54.2 1:46.0
8 2393 Morayma Barron SO More Than 7 20:29.9 2:36:24.2 2:01.4
9 2399 Mallory Johnson SR More Than 7 20:41.2 2:57:05.4 2:12.7
10 2400 Veronica Navarrete FR More Than 7 20:49.4  3:17:54.8 2:20.9
11 2401 Kayla Rice SR More Than 7 20:52.7  3:38:47.5 2:24.2
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Race Date

2017 St. Francis XC Invitational - Women's Race

September 01, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Aurora
Team Score (places):101

1 2353
2 2349
3 2336
4 2354
5 2340
6 2355
7 2337
8 2338
9 2339
10 2348
11 2347
12 2342
13 2345
14 2352
15 2343
16 2335
17 2341
18 2344
19 2351

Team - Purdue Northwest

Jackie Schane
Jazzmine Reyes
Sandy Barrientos
Eyo Toe

Aubrey Kelson
Emily Vanderwaal
Elizabeth Coleman
Ari Coss

Josiane Djondo
Jennifer Popovich
Autumn Oley
Alondra Meraz
Aminah Mujahid
Janeth Sanchez
Candelaria Moreno
Katelyn Allen
Karen Medina
Kayla Mueller
Jazmin Salgado

Team Score (places):128

2383
2387
2380
2385
2386
2384
2382
2381

coO~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Jennifer Crague
Allison Tokarz
Lucinda Appelman
Shyla Huppenthal
Sara Kubas

Rachel Gregory
Samantha Chappell
Abigail Bondi

Team - Benedictine (lll.)
Team Score (places):142

2364
2367
2359
2356
2358
2362

O Ul WN PR

Emma Roberts
Charlotte Youell
Kaitlin Jenkins
Sabina Bukowska
Amy Haderspeck
Stephanie Phillips

Final Team Results

Women

Women's 5K

Class - 1 Cross Country Invitational

Year

JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SO
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR

FR
FR
FR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR

SO
SO
JR

SR
SO
SO
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Overall
Place

3

16

26

27

29
(35)
(36)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

19
23
24
28
34
(44)
(48)
More Than

30
32
37
38

(39)

NN NN NN NN NN NN

7

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

4

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:08.2

3 17:48.4 17:48.4

19 19:30.6 37:19.1
45 21:03.6 58:22.7
72 21:06.4  1:19:29.2
101 21:11.8 1:40:41.1
(136) 21:45.1  2:02:26.3
(172) 21:50.9  2:24:17.2
22:21.4  2:46:38.6

22:41.6  3:09:20.3

22:47.8  3:32:.08.1

23:09.6 3:55:17.8

24:25.8  4:19:43.7

24:37.4  4:44:21.1

24:46.4  5:09:07.5

25:27.1 5:34:34.6

26:32.5 6:01.07.2

27:03.6  6:28:10.8

27:04.2  6:55:15.0

30:04.2 7:25:19.2

Finish Position -

5

0:00.0
1:42.2
3:15.2
3:18.0
3:234
3:56.7
4:02.4
4:32.9
4:53.2
4:59.4
5:21.2
6:37.4
6:49.0
6:57.9
7:38.6
8:44.0
9:15.1
9:15.7
12:15.7

Average Time: 20:34.8

19 19:32.9 19:32.9
42 20:17.9 39:50.9
66 20:24.5  1:00:15.4
94 21:08.1 1:21:23.5

128 21:30.5  1:42:54.1
(172) 22:51.3  2:05:45.4
(220) 24:35.8  2:30:21.3

24:56.7  2:55:18.0

Finish Position -

6

0:00.0
0:45.0
0:51.5
1:35.2
1:57.6
3:184
5:02.9
5:23.7

Average Time: 20:55.6

5 18:05.4 18:05.4

35 21:13.1 39:18.6
67 21:18.7 1.00:37.3
104 21:52.3 1:22:29.6
142 22:08.6 1:44:38.2
(181) 22:26.2 2:07:04.4

0:00.0
3:07.7
3:13.3
3:46.9
4:03.1
4:20.8
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Race Date

September 01, 2017

2017 St. Francis XC Invitational - Women's Race
Final Team Results

Women

Women's 5K
Class - 1 Cross Country Invitational

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Benedictine (1ll.) Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):142 Average Time: 20:55.6
7 2357 Jacqui Colon JR (42) (223) 22:45.4  2:29:49.8 4:40.0
8 2366 Leslie Tello FR More Than 7 25:01.8 2:54:51.7 6:56.4
Team - USF Alumni Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):200 Average Time: 22:27.3
1 2447 Mary Wollgast 31 31 21:15.6 21:15.6 0:00.0
2 2436 Donna Aslakson 40 71 22:32.5 43:48.2 1:16.9
3 2441 Rachel Morman 41 112 22:39.7  1:06:27.9 1:24.0
4 2443 Allison Ross Eissing 43 155 22:49.7 1:29:17.7 1:34.0
5 2439 Leslie Hencinski 45 200 22:59.2 1:52:16.9 1:43.5
6 2437 Gracie Ball 47 (247) 23:32.6  2:15:49.5 2:16.9
7 2446 Annie Wollgast (51) (298) 26:32.9  2:42:22.5 5:17.2
Team - Governor's State University Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):258 Average Time: 28:08.0
1 2373 Dominique Hunt SR 49 49 25:34.5 25:34.5 0:00.0
2 2376 Emily Metzger JR 50 99 25:37.9 51:12.5 0:03.4
3 2374 Keyona Jones SR 52 151 27:46.3 1:18:58.9 2:11.8
4 2379 Phaishe Thompson JR 53 204 30:46.9 1:49:45.9 5:12.4
5 2378 Elizabeth Shirk JR 54 258 30:54.3  2:20:40.2 5:19.8
Team - Calumet-St. Joseph Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2372 Kellyn Vale SO Less Than 5 20:14.9 20:14.9 0:00.0
2 2369 Grace Dwyer FR Less Than 5 20:17.1 40:32.0 0:02.2
3 2370 Carly Kohout SO Less Than 5 24:52.9 1:05:24.9 4:37.9
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2390 Brianna McCormick SO Less Than 5 21:00.4 21:00.4 0:00.0
2 2388 Jacqueline Fuller SO Less Than 5 21:55.3 42:55.7 0:54.9
3 2391 Wouraola Sosina SR Less Than 5 23:17.3 1:06:13.1 2:16.9
4 2389 Jessica Fuller SR Less Than 5 23:51.4  1:30:04.6 2:51.0
Team - Trinity International Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
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Race Date 2017 St. Francis XC Invitational - Women's Race
September 01, 2017 Final Team Results

Women
Women's 5K
Class - 1 Cross Country Invitational

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Trinity International Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2416 Shayla Sotelo FR Less Than 5 23:44.6 23:44.6 0:00.0
2 2415 Jenny Olayo JR Less Than 5 24:20.2 48:04.8 0:35.5
3 2417 Katelyn Wells JR Less Than 5 25:21.4  1:13:26.3 1:36.8
Team - UNA-Aurora Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2434 Mackenzie Barlow Less Than 5 22:44.5 22:44.5 0:00.0
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